MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA (NORTH) RAJASTHAN

(NIT NO. 20.../2024-25) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 68) 07)

Name of work:- नगर निगम कोटा-उत्तर क्षेत्र के रामपुरा बाजार में पीपल के पेड़ के पास

Beautification and Fountain का कार्य।

Estimated Cost :- 07.40 Lacs

Tender Cost:- Rs. 1000/-

Processing Fees :- Rs. 500/-

Date & time of downloading of Bid

Date & time of online submission of Bid

Date, time and opening of Technical Bid -

Date and Time Opening of Financial Bid

Earnest Money: 3700/- (0.50%)

14800/- (2%)

02 Months

20-02-25. to 0.3-03-25

20.-.02.-25. to 0.3.-.03-.25

04-.03.-.2.5.. upto 4:00PM

तकनिकी बिड परीक्षण के पश्चात

Issued

To:

C.R. No.

Date :-

(Rates Based on RUIDP SOR (2023)

S.No	Particulars	Qty.	unit	Rate	Amount
	Part-G-Schedule	AGE bas so	blusm a	aived one	a lathemenio
1	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of	enthe properties Some thick or matching	i prittero de piera d (12 to of pigme	er vegvice nge) in sin norter 1 admixture	eygroving as I fold to min layer had on combin pointing with stone shade.
	unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks	onto Jets	l stabat m min	2-11 (J-24) 1 (J-14) 1 (J-14)	ned and and 1 - 1
	and FCC blocks	10.22	Cum	678.00	6929.16
2	Carriage of Materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking :: Earth upto 10 km	10.22	Cum	356.20	3640.36
3	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labpour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine/ coarse sand)	20.28	Sqm	294.50	5972.46
4	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	12.46	Cum	4860.00	60555.60
5	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All	e Ch(c) since motor, Over Foundains	mou as 21 dima (esaderent Il Seaner, I etc. Make	Control (Control) Control with the control (Control) Control control (Control)
50.00	work upto plinth level : 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.60	Cum	6341.00	brest as series of
6	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work at all levels including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Cold twisted bars	sell sol by	impor a min ream	ow barn or hands or	Complete ele 11 Including part From walter bo
-100.01	100 Lack dan 1 00.1	800.00	Kg	83.30	66640.00

कनिष्ठ अभियन्ता

Les

Vi	Providing and fixing 1st quality standard white, grey,	OFFA	109F	00.1	MUNICIPA
	ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other		C LCIL		CSSC CULTA
	light shades glazed tiles confirming to IS: 13753 & IS		2-4-110	1025	SPI LIFT
	:15622 of size 200mm x 300mm in walls, floors, steps,		D. P. LEWIS	Mittel Ship	inte of worls-
7	pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished		ri ami Pe	Meartine	eli .
	with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with			103 70	- Anne V hadrone I
	pigment to match the shade of the tile complete		(6.5)	7 01 78	ilenated Cost =
	(excluding the cost of cement plaster on walls and	10.75		2,01104	W. 10-35 15 15 15
	pillar).	19.76	Sqm	891.00	17606.16
	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material		bill to	golbedg	te & time of don
	and complete labour, including cost of water, curing,	-60	To gols	dinidae si	ifao lo amit & at
	racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix:		chinical i	II to uni	te, time and open
0	including Providing /mixing of synthetic fibers				ogt) smiT but of
8	compulsorily complying with IS 16481:2022 of 06				
	mm/12 mm length to be mixed @ 0.25% by weight of				
	Cement i.e. 125 gms per 50 kg Cement up to 900 gms				ban
	per cum of Concrete/ mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine/	17.26	Sqm	294.50	5083.0
	coarse sand) Supplying and fixing machine cut dressed 75 mm Pink	17.20	Sqiii	234.30	3083.0
	sand stone (Bansi Paharpur) dasa/ coping with		efflusifis	19	58
	ornamental shape having moulding and "PAN Shape"		Define 1	-turk	
	engraving as per required pattern with engraving depth		o grill say	n univelien	Dismantling of
9	of 5 mm (average) in single piece of length 90 cm to be		secto tro-	DESTRUCTION OF	Illew animietasi
	laid on cement mortar 1:4 (12 to 20mm thick) including		tur eterio	NOD JUSTIN	o vincense lal
	pointing with admixture of pigment matching with the		ghibloff	are former	9-97 anticionii
	stone shade.			Joennalb -	ad animor
	storie strade.	37.57	Sqm	5308.60	199444.10
	Part-B H-Schedule Foam Jets	sentem Di	to best	ora atti la	inwishesismi
1	Foam Jet -Family Fountains	4.00	Each	onent Co	18000.00
2	Ball Joint Set of GM -Family Fountains	4.00	Each		3800.00
ALL	IP 68 Waterproof colour changing type 9x3w 27 watt Hi				
3	power LED type lights Of Aluminium body with SS top		eletarios m	rerials by	M to assinu.J
	with each nozzle of 24V. Make-Family Fountains	4.00	Each	iz bne mil	22000.00
4	1" Gate Valve Okaze miles Const	4.00	Each		2200.00
5	LED Light controller for above lights	1.00	Each	ubai gan	4500.00
	Power Supply box for the required capacity 24 V for		Buipning	r moduls!	afaidwoo pué
6			mm 05	riw are a	mor to grober
	. Complete in all respect	1.00	Each	o \emil 8	2500.00
	Mono Submersible pump of 2 HP Three phase having				
7	inlet and outlet size respectively - Make		with har	/ Working	Random rubbi
	Kirloskar/Crompton	1.00	Each	m laging	26500.00
8	3" Filter for above pump	1.00	Each		3000.00
	Control Panel made of 16 gauge CRC sheet powder		toltiacq	laying in	THE BRIDGE SHE
9	coated with Dol Starter, MCB, contactor, Overload Relay	df anibula	cs 5/913	nea Inqui	reinforced or
-	indicating light etc. Make - Family Fountains	2.00	Each	ering, fin	29000.00
10	Complete plumbing required for the fountain in PVC		I ESCL.	te al di	West Spire phi
10	pipe & bending as per drawing including necessary	nimos/mm	of estation	stone ag	eberg Et antal
00.8	control valves etc (excluding inlet and drain)	1.00	Each	-	10500.00
	Complete electrical work required for the fountain		410M	DUR TO	Reinforcemen
11	including pump, transformer and light (within 10M.	aging in po	q gnibns	d griffing	grinafrigienta
10	From water body)	1.00	Each	MoJ stela	8500.00
12	Installing, testing, commissioning	1.00	Each		10000.0
	Part-C H-Schedule Flood Light and Tube well pump				
1	Flood Light Green	2.00	Each		16000.00
					.0000.00

Kal

	Grand Total	739775.52		
9	Installing, testing, commissioning	1.00	Each	10000.00
8	4 Sq mm X 3 Core Submersible cable flat	80.00	Mtr	11200.00
7	Control Panel made of 16 gauge CRC sheet powder coated with Dol Starter, MCB, contactor, Overload Relay indicating light etc. Make - Family Fountains	1.00	Each	16500.00
6	22 MM PP Rope	80.00	Mtr	4800.00
5	63 MM HDPE Pipe PE 80 PN 6	50.00	Mtr	13600.00
4	Submersible pump of 7.5 HP Three phase having inlet and outlet size respectively - Make Kirloskar/Crompton	1.00	Each	45500.00
3	Wall Washer Light	16.00	Each	96000.00

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1 निविदओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदकों / फर्मो द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली निविदा शुल्क, प्रोसेगिंग फीस, धरोहर राशि आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा—उत्तर की वेबसाइट www.kotamc.org, पर जाकर ऑनलाईन जमा करवानी होगी। जिसकी रसीद ऑनलाईन तकनीकी बिड में संवदेक द्वारा अपलोड करनी होगी। इसके अभाव में संवेदक को असफल कर दिया जायेगा। असफल संवेदक की सिर्फ धरोहर राशि लोटाई जावेगी। निविदा शुल्क एवं प्रोसेसिंग फीस (Non-Refundable) वापस नहीं की जावेगी।
- 2 कार्य के विलम्ब की स्थिति में गुणावगुण के आधार पर अनुबन्ध में निहित अधिकतम दर तक शास्ती लगायी जा सकेगी।
- 3 अनुबन्ध करने में असमर्थ रहने अथवा कार्य करने में असमर्थ रहने पर अनुबन्ध की शर्त सं0 2 व 3 के अन्तर्गत आपकी रिस्क एण्ड कास्ट पर नगर निगम को कार्य करने का/जमा योग्य अर्नेस्ट मनी की शास्ती लगाने की कार्यवाही करने का निगम को अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा बिड सिक्यूरिटी घोषणा पत्र के अनुसार कार्यवाही कर सकेगा।
- 4 कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य समाप्ति कार्य स्थल के फोटोग्राफ प्रस्तुत करने होगें एवं कार्य स्थल पर सूचना बोर्ड स्वयं के खर्चे पर लगाना होगा।
- 5 कार्य प्रारम्म करने से पूर्व संबंधित सहा.अभि. / किन.अभि. संबंधित वार्ड पार्षद / जन प्रतिनिधि को सूचित करेगें एवं उनके सामने गुणवत्ता रिपोर्ट हेतु सेम्पल लिया जाना सुनिश्चित करेगें।
- 6 न्यूनतम मजदूरी एक्ट एवं श्रम कानूनों की पालना किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 7 कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना (EPFO) के अन्तर्गत EPF & ESI पंजीयन की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी एवं EPF & ESI के समस्त प्रकार के दायित्त्वों का निर्वहन संवेदक का होगा के संबंध में 100/—रू० के स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- 8 कार्य संपादन प्रतिभूति / सुरक्षा निधि की वापसी अनुबंध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार होगी।
- 9 संवेदक द्वारा निष्पादित किये जाने वाले अनुबंध में संवेदक यह तथ्य भी स्पष्ट रूप से उल्लेख करेगा की PF & ESI विभाग के किसी प्रकार के दायित्त सृजित होते हैं तो उसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी।
- 10 वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर. टी. पी. पी. नियम 2013 Additional Perfomance Security के लिए नियम 75 । जोडा गया है। जिसके तहत कार्य आदेश जारी से पूर्व नियमानुसार राशि जमा करवानी होगी।
- 11 सुरक्षा निधि (Perfomance Gurantee) नियमानुसार प्रत्येक रनिंग बिल व अंतिम बिल से 10 प्रतिशत राशि काटी जावेगी तथा अनुबन्ध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार लौटाई जावेगी।

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer Nagar Nigam, Kota-North

कार्यालय नगर निगम, कोटा-उत्तर (राज0)

तकनीकी बिड़ दस्तावेज चैक लिस्ट

कार्य का नाम:— नगर निगम कोटा—उत्तर क्षेत्र के रामपुरा बाजार में पीपल के पेड़ के पास Beautification and Fountain का कार्य। (कार्य संख्या—अक्क ०न)

क्र。 सं.	तकनीकी बिड़ के साथ निम्न दस्तावेज जो संलग्न करने है।	दस्तावेजो का विवरण	संलग्न पेज
1	निविदओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदकों / फर्मों द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली निविदा		
	शुल्क, प्रोसेगिंग फीस, धरोहर राशि आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा-उत्तर की		
	वेबसाइट www.kotamc.org, पर जाकर ऑनलाईन जमा करवानी होगी।		
	जिसकी रसीद ऑनलाईन तकनीकी बिंड में संवदेक द्वारा अपलोड करनी होगी		
	की प्रति।		
2	कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना (EPFO) के अन्तर्गत EPF & ESI पंजीयन की		
	प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी		
3	EPF & ESI के समस्त प्रकार के दायित्त्वों का निवर्हन संवेदक का होगा के		
	संबंध में 100 / -रू० के स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र प्रस्तुत करना होगा।		
4	संवेदक को किसी भी राजकीय संस्था विभाग, बोर्ड, कॉर्पोरेशन अथवा उपक्रम में		
	गत 03 वर्षों में ब्लैक लिस्टेड / डिबार अथवा डिफाल्टर घोषित नहीं किया होना		
	चाहिए इस संबंध में स्वप्रमाणित अपने लेटरपेड पर निविदा के साथ संलग्न		
	किया जाना आवश्यक है।		
5	फर्म नगर निगम कोटा एवं अन्य विभाग में पंजीयन की प्रति संलग्न करनी		
	होगी।		
6	फर्म की जीएसटी विभाग में पंजीयन की प्रति।		
7	फर्म का पेनकार्ड नं० की छायाप्रति संलग्न करनी होगी।		
8	भविष्य में EPF&ESI से श्रमिकों के भुगतान की ओडिट कराने का 50रू के		
	स्टाम्प पर शपथ पत्र संलग्न करेगें।		
9	शिड्यूल की संवेदक द्वारा अपलोड की प्रति		
0	निविदा में संलग्न सहमति पत्र प्रारूप के अनरूप		

नोट :- उपरोक्त सभी प्रमाण पत्र स्व प्रमाणित होने चाहिये एवं उक्त दी गई सूचनाऐं मेरी जानकारी एवं विश्वास के अनुसार सही है तथा हमारी फर्म निविदा की समस्त शर्ती एवं नियमों की पालना करने के लिये सहमत है।

हस्ताक्षर निविदादाता

अधिशाषी अभियन्ता नगर निगम, कोटा–उत्तर

		-प्रारूप-		
		(लेटरहेड)		
		por	and notlet size respiratively Make Kalashing Cromming	
		सहमति-पत्र	22 MM PF Kopt	
		tio ita		
श्रीमान				
नगर निगम कोटा उत्तर।	I datal			

विषय : अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :-

- (1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर है।
- (2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- (3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- (4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- (5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये में स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक :	
the first them to be the first them to be the first to the first the first them to the first them.	
private disminutarily benefitition, associated to the first one proper manages of the properties for the color of the colo	

Lecurive Engineer

SECURITE OF A CONTRACTOR

- -

-

1